
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-101A(037)SS                J.P. NUMBER:1825804       BAMS NO: 090514            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: DELAWARE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:       1.3020 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-59:  BEGIN 1.3 MILES SOUTH OF US-412, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,942,919.10      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-ARKANSAS, INC.
                                                                      FAYETTVILLE AR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPIG-0040-2(139)032TR         J.P. NUMBER:2627604       BAMS NO: 090515            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CABLE BARRIER)

       LOCATION : I-40: FROM MILEPOST 33 TO MILEPOST 41.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,117,246.27      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:BPMY-NBIP(413)3B                J.P. NUMBER:2681404       BAMS NO: 090516            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62/US-281                                     LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-62:  OVER CRATER CREEK, 0.8 MILES EAST OF SH-115.
                  US-281:  OVER FIAT DRAW CREEK, 0.4 MILES WEST OF SH-152.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    171,380.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TARPON INDUSTRIAL, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:BPMY-108C(275)3B                J.P. NUMBER:2681405       BAMS NO: 090517            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35, US-62, US-281                              LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35, US-62, US-281:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    283,422.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-STIM(235)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2485704       BAMS NO: 090558            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD NS-297                               LENGTH:       0.1790 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-297):  2.0 MI WEST OF THE OKLAHOMA CL AND
                  0.7 MI SOUTH OF KINGFISHER CL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    274,871.82      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:NCIPY-017N(190)NI               J.P. NUMBER:1333716       BAMS NO: 090518            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270

       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: US-287                                           LENGTH:       2.9790 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-287:  NORTH SECTION OF BOISE CITY BYPASS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,612,874.65      CONTRACTOR   :       DOBSON BROTHERS. CONST. CO.
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 101

    PROJECT NO.:SEC1302Y-113N(049)NI            J.P. NUMBER:1333718       BAMS NO: 090519            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: US-287                                           LENGTH:       1.7520 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-287:  SOUTH SECTION OF BOISE CITY BYPASS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,574,950.08      CONTRACTOR   :       BEMAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      ENGLEWOOD CO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-114A(248)                   J.P. NUMBER:2677404       BAMS NO: 090520            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: 12TH STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (12TH STREET):  OVER I-35 IN MOORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     87,260.00      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 135

    PROJECT NO.:CB-115D(048)                    J.P. NUMBER:2357304       BAMS NO: 090563            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: POLK ROAD                                        LENGTH:       0.2640 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-382):  OVER MUDDY BOGGY CREEK TRIBUTARY 6.0
                  MI NORTH OF SH-31.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    315,149.45      CONTRACTOR   :       MID-PLAINS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      MEAD OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-119C(099)DC                J.P. NUMBER:2088904       BAMS NO: 090522            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-16                                            LENGTH:       0.1510 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-16: OVER BROWNS CREEK 1.7 MILES WEST OF OKMULGEE CL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,296,236.93      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BR. CONT. & TREAS CONST.(JV)
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(279)IG                 J.P. NUMBER:2669804       BAMS NO: 090559            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.4840 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (E LINE ST): BEGIN AT N MISSION ST AND EXT EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    455,381.71      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-122D(059)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2477704       BAMS NO: 090523            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: NS-217                                           LENGTH:       0.4550 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-217): OVER LONE CREEK TRIBUTARY 3.6 MI NORTH
                  OF WEBB.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    740,555.80      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 172

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-125C(175)3R                J.P. NUMBER:2687604C      BAMS NO: 090553        COMPLETION DATE:  November 15, 2009
                STPY-125C(176)3R                            2687704C

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19                                            LENGTH:       2.1300 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-19:  BEGIN 0.1 MILE WEST OF SH-76N JCT AND EXTEND EAST.
                  BEGIN JUST EAST OF HATFIELD ROAD, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    611,947.80      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-138D(123)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2336504       BAMS NO: 090525            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: EW-147                                           LENGTH:       0.2270 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-147): OVER SADDLE MOUNTAIN CR, 1.0 MI SOUTH
                  AND 1.1 MI WEST OF SH-19/115 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    348,343.11      CONTRACTOR   :       BRUTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:STPG-142F(175)AG                J.P. NUMBER:2559904       BAMS NO: 090527            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SIGNING

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROADS:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN LOGAN COUNTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     51,440.24      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-155A(714)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2643904       BAMS NO: 090529            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74                                            LENGTH:       7.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SIGNING

       LOCATION : SH-74:  BEGIN 0.25 MILE NORTH OF SH-66, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    211,789.38      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 265

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(303)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2673104       BAMS NO: 090560            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       1.7500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS:  HOWARD DR BETWEEN E RENO AND SE 15TH ST, AND
                  VICKIE DR BETWEEN SE 15TH AND SE 29TH ST, IN DEL CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    265,456.80      CONTRACTOR   :       T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION. CO.
                                                                      OKLA. CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(420)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2675804       BAMS NO: 090561            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.4170 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (NW 63RD ST):  BEGIN JUST EAST OF MCARTHUR BLVD,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    118,722.34      CONTRACTOR   :       T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION. CO.
                                                                      OKLA. CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(233)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2348205       BAMS NO: 090531            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.4070 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  CAUSEWAY OVER LAKE EUFAULA 2.0 MILES EAST OF
                  CROWDER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,753,429.98      CONTRACTOR   :       C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      EUFAULA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:SEC1702Y-162B(165)HP            J.P. NUMBER:2409004       BAMS NO: 090532            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    105

       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19                                            LENGTH:       0.5060 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-19: BEGIN 3.8 MI EAST OF GARVIN C/L EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,720,520.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      MOORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:HSIPG-162H(198)TR               J.P. NUMBER:2679104       BAMS NO: 090533            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (RUMBLE STRIP)

       LOCATION : INTERSTATE, US, AND STATE HIGHWAYS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    219,957.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:BPMY-NBIP(417)3B                J.P. NUMBER:2683104       BAMS NO: 090534            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: ROGER MILLS             HIGHWAY NO.: SH-30                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-30: OVER WASHITA RIVER 7.5 MILES NORTH OF SH-47 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    212,180.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TARPON INDUSTRIAL, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.:BPMY-165C(109)3B                J.P. NUMBER:2683105       BAMS NO: 090535            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75

       COUNTY: ROGER MILLS             HIGHWAY NO.: SH-30                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL / REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-30: OVER WASHITA RIVER 7.5 MILES NORTH OF SH-47 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    225,255.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-166A(198)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2429904       BAMS NO: 090536            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:       3.6520 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-66:  BEGIN 11 MILES NORTH OF I-44, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,320,410.93      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-171B(067)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2028704       BAMS NO: 090537            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-5                                             LENGTH:       0.3590 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-5:  FROM THE US-183 JCT IN FREDERICK, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,596,747.43      CONTRACTOR   :       REDLANDS CONTRACTING, LLC
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-0044-2(491)227HP            J.P. NUMBER:0637481       BAMS NO: 090538            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (SOUND WALLS)

       LOCATION : I-44: BETWEEN HARVARD AVE AND YALE AVE IN THE CITY OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,259,784.09      CONTRACTOR   :       BELK BRIDGE, INC.
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(266)IG                 J.P. NUMBER:2668604       BAMS NO: 090546            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
                STP-STIM(267)IG                             2668704

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: KENOSHA STREET                                   LENGTH:       0.8690 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (KENOSHA ST): FROM MAIN ST TO 6TH ST, AND FROM
                  ASPEN AVE TO HICKORY CT IN BROKEN ARROW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    544,002.02      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 08/20/09 AWARD DATE = 09/08/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 492

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-115C(098)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2700304C      BAMS NO: 090596            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
                SSR-115C(099)SR                             2700305C

       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31                                            LENGTH:      11.5700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-31:  BEGIN AT THE SH-48 JCT, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,170,538.95      CONTRACTOR   :       R. K. HALL CONSTRUCTION, LTD.
                                                                      PARIS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-120A(167)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2603304       BAMS NO: 090490            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-40B                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-40B:  OVER TURTLE CREEK, 2.0 MI EAST OF US-183.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    676,379.56      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.:MC-177N(110)                    J.P. NUMBER:2694704       BAMS NO: 090555            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:       0.1300 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : US-183: BEGIN 1.5 MI SOUTH OF US-412 EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    159,057.59      CONTRACTOR   :       TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.
                                                                      GUTHRIE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/20/09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 102

    PROJECT NO.:NCIPY-017N(190)NI               J.P. NUMBER:1333716C      BAMS NO: 090547            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    450
                SEC1302Y-113N(049)NI                        1333718C

       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: US-287                                           LENGTH:       2.9790 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-287:  BOISE CITY BYPASS

                      SEC1302Y-113N(049)NI

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 08/20/09

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 39,338,210.03
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 13,530,548.42
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

